CITY OF FRESNO

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
FISCAL YEAR END BUILDING REPORT - FY 2020 (period 11/1/19 - 11/30/19)

Type
1. RESIDENTIAL

A - Single Family or Duplex Residence

B - Multi-Family Residence
C - Hotels, Motels

D - Rest Home, Assisted Living

2. STRUCTURES, MISC.

A - Swimming Pools (Public)
B - Swimming Pools (Private)

C - Private Garages, Carports, etc.

D - Signs
E - Commercial Miscellaneous

F - Temporary Structures

3. COMMERCIAL
A - Parking Garages

B - Garages (Repair)
C - Retail Sales

D - Restaurants, Cafes, efc.

E - Professional Bldgs. (Ofc, Bank, etc.)

F - Shell Building (All Occupancies)

G - Day Care Facilities
H - Commercial Carport/Canopy

4. INDUSTRIAL
A - Storage

B - Manufacturing

5. HOSTPITALS

6. EDUCATIONAL BUILDINGS
7. RECREATION & AMUSEMENT
8. RELIGIOUS BUILDINGS

9. ASSEMBLY BUILDINGS

Subtotal

Subtotal

Subtotal

Subtotal

TOTAL NEW CONSTRUCTION

NO. VALUATIONS
169 $49,554,972
169 $49,554,972

8 $363,876
9 $67,600
22 $126,097
1 $270,000
7 $0
47 $827,573
1 $500,000
2 $2,500,000
1 $3,300,000
3 $5,776,446
7 $12,076,446
1 $10
1 $10
1 $400,000
225 $62,859,001

BUILDING
AREA

506,382

506,382

2,550

3,536
23,905

2,469
155,077

184,987

236,222

236,222

4,704

934,845



CITY OF FRESNO

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
FISCAL YEAR END BUILDING REPORT - FY 2020 (period 11/1/19 - 11/30/19)

Type
10. ADDNS, ALTERS, REPAIRS
A - Single Family Residence
B - Multi-Family
C. Commercial Additions
D. Commercial Alterations
E - Industrial
F - Reroof Commercial
G - Reroof Multi-Family
H - Reroof Single Family Residence

| - General/Miscellaneous

Subtotal
11. SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS
A - Single Family Residence
B - Commercial
Subtotal
12. DEMOLITION
A - Single Family Residence
B - Multi-Family
C. Commercial/Industrial
Subtotal
13. FOUNDATION ONLY PERMITS
14. GRADING
TOTAL ADDNS,ALTERATIONS
GRAND TOTAL

NO. VALUATIONS BUILDING
AREA
54 $1,138,377 6,975
17 $253,600 817
5 $822,000 6,819
58 $46,312,272 153,989
9 $277,880 0
11 $156,360 0
137 $1,237,776 0
291 $50,198,265 168,600
295 $12,840,177
4 $198,524
299 $13,038,701
8
1
5
14
9
613 $63,236,966 168,600
838 $126,095,967 1,103,445
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