CITY OF FRESNO PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT FISCAL YEAR END BUILDING REPORT - FY 2020 (period 11/1/19 - 11/30/19)

Type 1. RESIDENTIAL	NO.	VALUATIONS	BUILDING AREA
A - Single Family or Duplex Residence	169	\$49,554,972	506,382
B - Multi-Family Residence			
C - Hotels, Motels			
D - Rest Home, Assisted Living			
Subtotal	169	\$49,554,972	506,382
2. STRUCTURES, MISC.			
A - Swimming Pools (Public)			
B - Swimming Pools (Private)	8	\$363,876	0
C - Private Garages, Carports, etc.	9	\$67,600	2,550
D - Signs	22	\$126,097	0
E - Commercial Miscellaneous	1	\$270,000	0
F - Temporary Structures	7	\$0	0
Subtotal	47	\$827,573	2,550
3. COMMERCIAL A - Parking Garages B - Garages (Repair)			
C - Retail Sales	1	\$500,000	3,536
D - Restaurants, Cafes, etc.	2	\$2,500,000	23,905
E - Professional Bldgs. (Ofc, Bank, etc.)	2	ψ2,000,000	20,000
	1	\$3,300,000	2,469
F - Shell Building (All Occupancies)	3	\$5,776,446	155,077
G - Day Care Facilities H - Commercial Carport/Canopy	3	\$5,770,440	133,077
Subtotal	7	\$12,076,446	184,987
4. INDUSTRIAL			
A - Storage	1	\$10	236,222
B - Manufacturing			
Subtotal	1	\$10	236,222
5. HOSTPITALS			
6. EDUCATIONAL BUILDINGS	1	\$400,000	4,704
7. RECREATION & AMUSEMENT			
8. RELIGIOUS BUILDINGS			
9. ASSEMBLY BUILDINGS			
TOTAL NEW CONSTRUCTION	225	\$62,859,001	934,845

CITY OF FRESNO PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT FISCAL YEAR END BUILDING REPORT - FY 2020 (period 11/1/19 - 11/30/19)

Туре	NO.	VALUATIONS	BUILDING AREA
10. ADDNS, ALTERS, REPAIRS			
A - Single Family Residence	54	\$1,138,377	6,975
B - Multi-Family	17	\$253,600	817
C. Commercial Additions	5	\$822,000	6,819
D. Commercial Alterations	58	\$46,312,272	153,989
E - Industrial			
F - Reroof Commercial	9	\$277,880	0
G - Reroof Multi-Family	11	\$156,360	0
H - Reroof Single Family Residence	137	\$1,237,776	0
I - General/Miscellaneous			
Subtotal	291	\$50,198,265	168,600
11. SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS			
A - Single Family Residence	295	\$12,840,177	
B - Commercial	4	\$198,524	
Subtotal	299	\$13,038,701	
12. DEMOLITION			
A - Single Family Residence	8		
B - Multi-Family	1		
C. Commercial/Industrial	5		
Subtotal	14		
13. FOUNDATION ONLY PERMITS			
14. GRADING	9		
TOTAL ADDNS,ALTERATIONS	613	\$63,236,966	168,600
GRAND TOTAL	838	\$126,095,967	1,103,445

Charles Cark, Building Official, Planning and Development Department City of Fresno/Building and Safety Services Division